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24th May 2024
Dear Families

Below is an updated version of the Year 10 timetable. This has been shared, along with other details
relating to the PREs, in an assembly with Year 10 students this morning.

Exam Timetable

Date AM Duration PM Duration
Tuesday 4th June English - Paper 1 1hrdSmin
Thursday 6th June Maths - Paper 1 1hr
Friday 7th June English - Paper 2 2 hrs 15mins

Monday 10th June
Tuesday 11th June

Wednesday 12th June | Maths - Paper 2 1hr Biology 1hr25min
Thursday 13th June History - Paper 1 1hr 20 mins Chemistry 1hr25min
R
Monday 17th June Geography 1hr30min Physics 1hr25min
Tuesday 18th June History - Paper 2 55 mins
Wednesday 19th June Business 1hr30min
Thursday 20th June Resistant Mats 1hrdSmin

Friday 21st June iMedia/Comp Sci 1hr/1hr Eng/Graphics 1hr30min

Monday 24th June

Tuesday 25th June

Wednesday 26th June | Health + Social 1hr1Smin PE/Sport+C | 1hr30min/lhr
Thursday 27th June Food/Hospitality | 1hrdSmin/1hr20 Child Dev 1hr1Smin
Friday 28th June MFL 45mins CATCH UP

Exam Timings and Organisation

Morning exams begin at 9.10am

e 8.50am Students leave their bags in the 'drop zone' in Lilies

e 8.55am Students line up in Tutor Groups/Subject Classes in the Atrium. A register
will be taken
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e 9.05am Enter the Exam Room in silence

4th - 14th June. Afternoon exams begin at 13.10pm

e 13.00 Students leave their bags in the 'drop zone' in Lilies

e 13.05 Students line up in Tutor Groups/Subject Classes in the Atrium. A register will
be taken

e 13.10 Enter the Exam Room in silence
17th - 28th June. Afternoon exams begin at 11.30am

e 11.30 Students leave their bags in the 'drop zone' in Lilies

e 11.35 Students line up in Tutor Groups/Subject Classes in the Atrium. A register will
be taken

e 11.40 Enter the Exam Room in silence
In case you missed it first time around please find attached a copy of the Year 10 PRE Handbook that
contains vital information around exam expectations and procedures. Much of this was shared in

today’s assembly.

Regards
Tom West

Mr T West
Assistant Headteacher
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